TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 35 59 6
Aug 17, 2017 39 57 4
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5 Low App
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7 High App
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

App App Dis Dis
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Aug 23, 2017 27 8 4 54 7
Aug 17, 2017 26 12 5 52 5
Aug 02, 2017 23 10 6 55 6
Jun 29, 2017 28 12 6 48 5
Jun 07, 2017 25 9 6 51 9
May 24, 2017 28 9 7 49 8
May 10, 2017 25 10 8 51 7
Apr 19, 2017 28 11 6 50 5
Apr 04, 2017 25 9 7 49 9
Mar 22, 2017 26 10 6 50 8
Mar 07, 2017 31 10 6 45 8
Feb 22, 2017 29 9 6 49 8
Feb 07, 2017 33 9 6 45 8
Jan 26, 2017 29 6 4 40 20



TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Aug 23, 2017 36 60 3 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 58 2 1
Aug 02, 2017 34 ol 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 [ 3 High Fav
Jun 29, 2016 34 57 [ 2
Jun 01, 2016 34 59 4 2
Mar 23, 2016 33 6l 5 1
Feb 18, 2016 37 57 4 2
Feb 05, 2016 34 59 5 2
Dec 22, 2015 33 59 5 3
Dec 02, 2015 35 57 5 3
Nov 04, 2015 37 56 5 2
Sep 24, 2015 36 57 5 2
Aug 27, 2015 36 54 8 2
Jul 30, 2015 27 59 13 2
May 28, 2015 20 69 10 1 Low Fav

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 36 ol 4
Aug 17, 2017 37 59 4
Aug 02, 2017 34 62 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 57 5
Jun 07, 2017 36 59 6
May 24, 2017 36 59 5
May 10, 2017 33 ol 5
Apr 19, 2017 37 58 5
Apr 04, 2017 34 61 6
Mar 22, 2017 35 60 5
Mar 07, 2017 39 55 6
Feb 22, 2017 40 55 5
Feb 07, 2017 42 54 3
Jan 26, 2017 39 56 5
Jan 10, 2017 39 53 8
Nov 22, 2016 42 52 [



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump has good leadership skills, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 37 6l 2
Aug 17, 2017 39 59 2
Aug 02, 2017 34 63 3
Jun 29, 2017 44 54 2
Jun 07, 2017 39 58 3
May 24, 2017 40 57 3
May 10, 2017 41 56 3
Apr 19, 2017 40 55 4
Apr 04, 2017 40 55 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 55 5
Mar 07, 2017 47 50 4
Feb 22, 2017 42 55 3
Feb 07, 2017 47 50 4
Jan 26, 2017 49 46 5
Jan 10, 2017 49 44 [
Nov 22, 2016 56 38 [

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump cares about average Americans, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 40 57 3
Aug 17, 2017 42 56 2
Aug 02, 2017 39 59 2
Jun 29, 2017 44 55 2
Jun 07, 2017 40 58 3
May 24, 2017 42 56 2
May 10, 2017 38 59 3
Apr 19, 2017 42 57 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 57 3
Mar 07, 2017 46 52 3
Feb 22, 2017 44 53 3
Feb 07, 2017 45 52 3
Jan 26, 2017 44 53 3
Jan 10, 2017 44 52 3
Nov 22, 2016 51 45 3

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is level headed, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 29 68 3
Aug 17, 2017 30 67 2
Aug 02, 2017 26 71 3
Jun 29, 2017 34 63 3
Jun 07, 2017 29 68 3
May 24, 2017 31 65 4
May 10, 2017 29 66 5
Apr 19, 2017 33 63 4
Apr 04, 2017 29 66 5
Mar 22, 2017 30 66 4
Mar 07, 2017 34 61 5
Feb 22, 2017 33 63 4
Feb 07, 2017 35 60 5
Jan 26, 2017 33 62 5
Jan 10, 2017 33 62 5
Nov 22, 2016 38 57 5



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is a strong person, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 59 38 2
Aug 17, 2017 61 37 3
Aug 02, 2017 58 39 3
Jun 29, 2017 63 34 3
Jun 07, 2017 62 35 3
May 24, 2017 64 33 2
May 10, 2017 62 35 3
Apr 19, 2017 61 36 3
Apr 04, 2017 64 33 4
Mar 22, 2017 66 30 4
Mar 07, 2017 67 30 3
Feb 22, 2017 64 32 3
Feb 07, 2017 70 26 3
Jan 26, 2017 68 29 4
Jan 10, 2017 71 25 4
Nov 22, 2016 74 23 3

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is intelligent, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 55 43 3
Aug 17, 2017 58 40 2
Aug 02, 2017 55 42 3
Jun 29, 2017 58 39 3
Jun 07, 2017 57 40 3
May 24, 2017 57 40 3
May 10, 2017 56 41 3
Apr 19, 2017 58 38 4
Apr 04, 2017 60 35 5
Mar 22, 2017 59 36 5
Mar 07, 2017 64 32 4
Feb 22, 2017 58 38 4
Feb 07, 2017 65 31 4
Jan 26, 2017 65 32 3
Jan 10, 2017 68 27 5
Nov 22, 2016 74 21 4

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is someone who shares your values, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 34 63 3
Aug 17, 2017 37 61 2
Aug 02, 2017 34 63 3
Jun 29, 2017 38 59 3
Jun 07, 2017 33 64 3
May 24, 2017 36 62 2
May 10, 2017 32 64 4
Apr 19, 2017 35 ol 4
Apr 04, 2017 34 61 5
Mar 22, 2017 35 6l 4
Mar 07, 2017 38 58 4
Feb 22, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 07, 2017 38 58 4
Feb 18, 2016 35 61 4
Dec 22, 2015 34 6l 6
Dec 02, 2015 35 61 4
Nov 04, 2015 33 62 5



TREND: Do you feel that Donald Trump is doing more to unite the country as President,
doing more to divide the country as President? (* "will do more")

Unite Divide DK/NA

Aug 23, 2017 31 62 7
Apr 19, 2017 36 59 6
Apr 04, 2017 34 61 6
Mar 07, 2017 39 56 5
Feb 22, 2017 36 58 6
Feb 07, 2017 37 58 5 *
Jan 26, 2017 40 55 5 *
Jan 10, 2017 40 54 6 *
Nov 22, 2016 47 49 5 *

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump is mostly bringing the right kind of
change to the country, mostly bringing the wrong kind of change, or is not really
bringing much change either way? (* "will mostly bring")

Right Wrong NotMuch
Change Change Change DK/NA

Aug 23, 2017 30 45 23 2
Apr 19, 2017 34 43 21 2
Apr 04, 2017 32 42 22 4
Feb 22, 2017 38 45 14 3
Feb 07, 2017 41 44 12 2 %
Jan 26, 2017 41 39 17 3 *
Jan 10, 2017 38 35 24 3 *
Nov 22, 2016 46 33 19 2 *

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is doing a better job as president than you
expected, a worse job, or about what you expected?

Better Worse Expectd DK/NA

Aug 23, 2017 10 33 55 1
May 10, 2017 14 24 60 2
Apr 19, 2017 16 24 58 1
Mar 07, 2017 22 22 53 3
Feb 22, 2017 19 27 52 2

or

TREND: Which is closer to your point of view: there is too much political correctness in

the United States today, or there is too much prejudice in the United States today?

Pol. Preju-

Crct dice DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 40 55 6
Nov 22, 2016 47 48 5

Jun 29, 2016 51 44 5



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the news media has covered President
Trump?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 40 55 5
Aug 16, 2017 37 58 5
May 25, 2017 39 57 4
May 10, 2017 37 58 5
Mar 07, 2017 41 53 6
Feb 22, 2017 45 50 4

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump talks about the media?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 35 62 3
Aug 16, 2017 38 59 3
May 25, 2017 35 62 3
May 10, 2017 31 65 3
Mar 07, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 22, 2017 35 6l 4

TREND: Who do you trust more to tell you the truth about important issues: President
Trump or the news media?

Trump News DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 36 54 10
Aug 16, 2017 37 55 9
May 25, 2017 34 53 13
May 10, 2017 31 57 12
Mar 07, 2017 37 53 10
Feb 22, 2017 37 52 10

TREND: Since the 2016 presidential election, have you been following the news more,
following the news less, or have you been following the news about the same amount as
before?

More Less Same DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 41 8 51 -
Jun 07, 2017 33 10 57 -

TREND: Do you think that President Trump is abusing the powers of his office, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 53 44 2
Aug 17, 2017 51 47 2
Aug 02, 2017 57 40 2
Jun 29, 2017 52 46 2
Jun 07, 2017 55 42 3
May 24, 2017 54 43 3



TREND: Do you believe that Donald Trump is more honest than most of the previous
presidents, less honest than most previous presidents, or that Donald Trump is just about
as honest as most previous presidents?

More Less JustAs
Honest Honest Honest DK/NA

Aug 23, 2017 24 50 24 1
Aug 17, 2017 22 49 27 2
Mar 22, 2017 25 48 24 3

TREND: Since the election of Donald Trump, do you believe the level of hatred and
prejudice in the U.S. has increased, the level of hatred and prejudice has decreased, or
hasn't it changed either way?

Incr Decr NoChng DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 65 2 32 1
Mar 09, 2017 63 2 32 3

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against minority groups is in
the United States today; a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so
serious problem, or not a problem at all?

Very Smwht Not so Not at

Serious Serious Serious All DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 50 31 13 5 1
Mar 09, 2017 48 29 15 7 2
Feb 08, 2017 41 34 17 8 1
Jan 13, 2017 47 32 13 [ 3
Nov 23, 2016 43 33 17 5 2
Jun 29, 2016 41 37 14 6 1

TREND: How serious a problem do you think that prejudice against Jewish people is in the
United States today: a very serious problem, a somewhat serious problem, a not so serious
problem, or not a problem at all?

Very Smwht Not so Not at

Serious Serious Serious All DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 28 34 23 11 4
Mar 09, 2017 35 35 19 10 2
Feb 08, 2017 13 36 29 18 3

TREND: As president, do you think Donald Trump should continue tweeting from his personal
Twitter account, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 23, 2017 28 69 4
Aug 17, 2017 31 66 3
Aug 02, 2017 27 69 4
Jun 29, 2017 32 ol 7
May 10, 2017 33 61 6
Apr 19, 2017 28 68 4



